

2400 7R1

Online VTIOD

60-51-1862 69103

SEBA HACHINE

VCE INDUSTRIES/BRINTING/COSE KIL

P.97

66-21-1999 60187

366 388 7032

ne one

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of VIVA THIERMATIONAL PRODUCTS. ING.	
S CORPO BATKON FOR PROPIT formed under the Proping Charles	
le to Name of the Corporations VIVA THYERMATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	
Address of the Corporation: 798 HE 7051: STREET Address of the Corporation: 798 HE 7051: STREET Address of the Corporation: 798 HE 7051: STREET	
Address of the Corporation	10-1-1-1-1
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	,!
nie 2: DURATION: Term of exterence of the corporation is perpetual.	
tile 3: FURPOSE: The Corporation may transact any and all lawful business (or which corporation the Laws of the UNITED STATES and the STATE OF PLORIDA.	ons may be incorporated wheer
icis 4: CAPITAL STOCK: The number of shares which the corporation has sutherised to be out time to 10,000,000 of time to 10,000,000.  PAR VALUE 5.001 (Information about PAR VALUE is not	n required but may be included;
ticle 5: REGISTERED OFFICE: The street address of the initial registered office of the corpora	ilon shall be:
elele S: REGISTERED OFFICE: The street electric MOGA RATON. FL. 33487  798 ME 70ch BTREET. MOGA RATON. FL. 33487  and the name of the Initial registered agent at such address is GROFFREY D.	LIDDY
and the Initial registered agent at Mich sciences to	<del>-</del>
and the name or the minutes of the same of	
I am familier with and hereby accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said composation Signature of Register GEOFFREY D.	6/20/95 bd Agent Data
I am familier with and hereby accept the detice and responsibilities as registered agent for said comporation  Signature of Register GEOFFREY D.  Article 6: The board of directors are as follows:  The name and address of the initial Director: (All persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the composition of the persons listed after the composition of the persons listed after the composition of the composition of the composition of the composition of the persons listed after the composition of the compos	d Agent Date LIDDY  kional directors) ATON, 71, 33587
I am familier with and hereby accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said comporation  Signature of Register GEOFFREY D.  Article 6: The board of directors are as follows:  The name and address of the initial Director: (All persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the initial Director of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons are also believed to the persons listed after the first are additionally the composition of the persons are an additional after the first are additionally the persons are also believed to the persons are also believed to the first are additionally the persons are also believed to the first are additionally the persons are also believed to the persons are also believed to the first are additionally the persons are also believed to the persons a	ad Agenti Date LIDDY Signal directors)
I am familier with and hereby accept the delies and responsibilities as registered agent for said comporation  Signature of Register GEOFFREY D.  Article 6: The board of directors are as follows:  The name and address of the initial Director: (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the initial Director: (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the initial Director (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the initial Director (All persons listed after the first are additionally as a supplied to the initial Director (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the initial Director (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the initial Director (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the initial Director (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the initial Director (All persons listed after the first are additionally and the first are additiona	d Agent Date LIDDY  kional directors) ATON, 71, 33587
I am familier with and hereby accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said composation  Signature of Register GROFFRRY D.  Article 6: The board of directors are as follows:  The partie and address of the faithed Director: (All persons listed after the first are addless.)  1. GROFFREY D. LIDDY 798 ME 70th STREET. BOCA I	d Agent Date LIDDY  kional directors) ATON, 71, 33587

PACE MOUSTRIES, MC B4 WW 11th Street Mismi, FL 33138 205-206-2571

# P95000048402

January 04, 1996

To: Divisions of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

From: Viva International Products, Inc.

737 NE 70th Street Boca Raton, FL 33487

407-994-0285

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed amendments to Articles 1 and 4: change in address and change in authorized shares.

DIVISION OF CONTROL SECRETARY OF STATE OF CONTROL OF CO

500001688535 -01/12/96--01093--005 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

Mind

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 96 JAN 12 PM 2: 58



Viva International Products, Inc. 737 NE 70th St Broca Ration FC 33487

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted) ARTICLE 1:

> Name of the Corporation: Viva International Products, Inc. Address of the Corporation: 737 NE 70th Street Boca Raton, FL 33487

CAPITAL STOCK: ARTICLE 4:

The number of shares which the corporation has authorized to be outstanding at any one time is 20,00,000, PAR VALUE \$.001.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: 1/4/46

FO	URTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.  The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were
	sufficient for approval by
	voting group
Ø	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	Signed this day
	Signature Alethery Denny
	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
	OR
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	(by an incorporator it adopted by the incorporators)
	GECFFREY D. LIDOY Typed or printed name
	PRESIDENT DIRECTUR
	Title

. . . . .

## 5000 D4 737 NE 77thst 500001839585 -05/24/96--01131--008 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00 -Bora Raton Fl 35487 City/State/Zip Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) □ Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy ☐ Will wait Photocopy Mail out Certificate of Status NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director NonProfit Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/ Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other

Examiner's Initials

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

VIVA INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, Inc. 737 NE 70th ST., BOCA RATON, FL 33487

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted:

Article 4: Capital Stock

The number of COMMON shares which the corporation has authorized to be outstanding at any one time is 50,000,000, PAR VALUE \$0.001.

The number of PREFERRED SHARES which the corporation has authorized to be outstanding at any one time is 5,000,000, PAR VALUE \$1.00.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: May 15, 1996

# The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and action was not required. Signed this 15th day of May, 1996. Signature Scoffey D Cidly Title Chairman of the Board of Directors

APP/	TATEVANT		d P Ale and or tary or ale and or con. ORATION	34	SECT	FILEO RETARY OF STA H OF CORPORAT	TE Hons
		004840	)2		96 00	CT -2 PM 31	4 }
Corporation IVA IN	TERNATIONAL PROD	UCTS, INC	<b>D</b> .				
	a of Business IN STREET	Mailing Address 737 N.E. 701 BOCA RATO	H STREET				
Labove add Naw Princ	trose as are incorrect in any wity, line the	rough incorract in	termation and enter correcting Office Address, if Applic	carlo	1 Date Incorpora To Do Businos	ned or Qualified to in Florida	06/21/1995
uite Apt é.	etc	Suito, Apt #.	oto		5 FEI Number	4832	Applied For Not Applicable
ib iiA a simin	Country	Zip	Country		G CERTIFICATE (	OF STATUS DESIRED	\$8.75 Additional Fee require for a Certificate of Stalys
Namos at Title(s)	INDOY, GEOFFREY J  GCOFFREY D.  MALOWE, CHARLES J		3 (Do NOE 70TH STR 73.7 290 N.E. 70TH STR 73.7 2117 CATHERINE	und/or Director ost Office Box Nu REET	3 diractors)	BOCA RATON FE	
	MAKONE,		REIN	STATI	MEN	usqu	10-15
					71	000019	769475
798	8. Name and Address of Curr , GEOFFREY D N.E. 70TH STREET CA RATON FL 33487	ent Registered A	-  -  -  -	Street Address (F 7 3 7 ) Suite, Apt. #, Etc.	O Box Number	はNot Acceptable) つ St	Stato Zip Codo
		o above ramod ec	orporation am tamiliar with	and accept the c		Date //A	P6/96  o other side to information
10 I, beir Signature Registere	od Agent yes fley					1560	William Brown in The Committee of the Co
10 1, beir Signature Registere	Doesunis corporation particularly of Revenue under	ay any inta r S. 199.03	ngible tax to the 2, Florida Statu	e ites. Yes	□ No Z		on intangible tax.)
10 I beir Signature Registere	od Agent yes fley	ay any inta r S. 199.03 o receiver or truste or dissolution has b	e empowered to execute to	this application as rate name satisfie	provided for in c is the requirement or an exemption u	hapter 607 or 617, F.S	5. I further certify that when filling

# P95000048402

# va golf usa

Other

737 North East 70th St

Boca Raton, FL 33487

800002056838---4 -01/14/97--01082--014 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

Office Use Only

Examiner's Initials

	(Corporation	n Name)	*11.	(Docum	ment#)
2	(Corporation	n Name)	<del></del> -	(Docum	nent #)  nent #)  nent #)
3	(Corporation	n Name)	<del></del>	(Docum	nent #)
4	(Corporation	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Docum	
☐ Walk in	☐ Pie	ck up time		_	Certified Copy
☐ Mail out	□ wi		Photocop		Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	<b>議</b>	AMEND	MENTS	注题	
Profit		Amendmen			
NonProfit		Resignation	of R.A., Officer/ D	irector	
Limited Liability		Change of I	Registered Agent		7
Domestication		Dissolution	/Withdrawal		
Other		Merger			
OTHER FILING	s'	REGIS	TRATION/	]	<b>VO</b> EED 4 0 1887
Annual Report	1	QUAL	IFICATION 4		V9 FED   7 177/
Fictitious Name	$\neg \vdash$	Foreign		}	<b>V8</b> FEB 1 9 1997
Name Reservation	$\neg \mid \bot$	Limited Par	tnership	]	14/6
		Reinstateme	ent	[	
		Trademark		1	



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 22, 1997

VIVA GOLF USA 737 NORTH EAST 70TH ST. BOCA RATON, FL 33487

SUBJECT: VIVA INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Ref. Number: P95000048402

We have received your document for VIVA INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 597A00003049

97 FEB 17 PM 12: 45

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

VIVA INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, Inc. 737 NE 70th ST, BOCA RATON, FL 33487



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted:

Article 1: Name of the Corporation shall be Mercard Credit Services Corp. and the address for the Corporation shall be 737 NE 70th Street, Boca Raton, Florida 33487.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: February 12, 1996

FOURTH:	Adoption of Amendment(s):
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
<del></del>	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
<del></del>	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the Incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	Signed this 12 day of Februay, 1996.
	Signature Boston
	Printed Name Charles J. Malone
	Title President / Director

. . .